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SOURCE MD CONTT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores, 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OFDA1 RY .AZD POULTRY PROD UCTS - MAY 1, 1956 	1. 

CREAMERY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on kay 1, 1956 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 63,665,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 48,812,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 14,783,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
5.1 million pounds. The five year average 1951-55 of May 1 stocks 
is 31,169,000 lb. The April 1956 "out-of-storage" movement was 1.3 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 323 thousand 
pounds last year. 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 26,076,000 lb. 
consisting of 25,064,000 lb. Canadian, 898,000 lb. imported and 
114,000 lb. in transit on kay 1, 1956. The summary total was lower 
than last year by 5.1 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 869 thousand pounds for April 1956. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODIflPS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufact-
urers amounted to 18110,000 lb. which was an increase of 3.8 million 
pounds over last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated 
whole milk for April 1956 was 177 thousand pounds. The chief by-
product skim-milk powder amounted to 11,192,000 lb. an increase of 
7.0 million pounds over last year and a decrease of 288 thousand 
pounds from last month. Ice Cream stocks aaounted to 1,263,000 
gallons as compared with 1,248,000 gallons on kay 1, 1955. 

EGGS  

The May 1, 1956 report shows 74,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 62,000 cases of fresh eggs and 4,000 cases shell eggs In transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 4,167,000 lb. being 3.1 million pounds lower than 
the 1955 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for April 1956 was 
1.0 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 232 thousand 
pounds during April 1955. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on May 1, 1956 was higher 
than last year by 2.8 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" movement of 
3.0 million pounds is shown for the month of April 1956. By kinds, with 
reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks Include: Chicken 
3,109,000 lb. (873,000) lb., Fowl 2,180,000 lb. (1,439,000) lb. and 
turkey 3,922,000 lb. (2,019,000) lb. These figures do not include 
estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were 
25 0 000 lb. of poultry in transit on May 1, 1956. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF Brr1R 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada 	May 1, 1956 

May 1., 1956 Apr. 1 9  1956 May 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds 

(! 4NADA TOTAL _____ 64944 58531 
In Cold Storages 48,812 50,405 47,880 
In Dairy Factories 14.783 14 0 399 10,651 
In Transit 70 140 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 606 794 77 
In Cold Storages 413 640 18 
In Dairy Factories 193 154 59 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 288 296 343 
In Cold Storages 142 90 263 
In Dairy Factories 146 206 80 

New Brunswick TOTAL 112 669 1470 
In Cold Storages 19 467 1,537 
In Dairy Factories 93 202 133 

quebec TOTAL  36015 24885 
In Cold Storages 29,085 29,284 21,135 
In Dairy Factories 7,622 6,731 3,750 

Ontario TOTAL 10,436 10 1 833 17,176 
In Cold Storages 6, 97 7 7,309 14,100 
In Dairy Factories 3 9,459 5,524 3,076 

Mana TOTAL 12,08  10,439 
In Cold Storages 11,360 11,207 9,168 
In Dairy Factories 738 663 1,271 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 1,705 
In Cold Storages 203 751 1,322 
In Dairy Factories 1,502 1,954 1,488 

Alberta 	TOTAL 982 904 767 
In Cold Storages 283 212 
In Dairy Factories 699 692 592 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 661 738 564 
In Cold Storages 330 445 
In Dairy Factories 331 293 202 

5 year average 1951-55 31,169 

DAIRY BUTTER 	lb. 	- 	- 	- 
WHEY BUTTER 	lb. 	75,000 	&7,000 	60,000 



STOCKS OF CHDAR CHMM 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy tactories in Canada - May 1, 1956 

May 1, 1956 Apr. 1, 1956 May 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 26,096 26,945 
In Cold Storages 23,626 24,770 28,243 
In Dairy Factories 2 9 336 1 0 947 2 0 662 
In Transit 114 228 304 

Prince Edward Island 	TOTAL 28 76 11 
In Cold Storages 4 
In Dairy Factories 26 76 7 

Nova Scotia 	TOTAL 70 42 46 
In Cold Storages 70 42 46 

New Brunswick TOTAL 81 97 101 
In Cold Storages 44 71 69 
In Dairy Factories 37 26 32 

,uebec TOTAL 10,244 10,996 13,361 
In Cold Storages 10,019 10,828 13,107 
In Dairy Factories 225 168 254 

Ontario TOTAL 13,226 13,045 15,234 
In Cold Storages 11,712 11,853 13,322 
In Dairy Factories 1,514 1,192 1,912 

Manitoba TOTAL 312 334 368 
In Cold Storages 266 298 335 
In Dairy Factories 46 36 33 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 172 235 108 
In Cold Storages 104 153 66 
In Dairy Factories 68 82 42 

Alberta TOTAL 951 971 925 
In Cold Storages 741 823 689 
In Dairy Factories 210 148 236 

British Columbia TOTAL 878 921 751 
In Cold Storages 670 702 605 
In Dairy Factories 208 219 146 

I16PORTED CHEESE 
(included in above figures) 	898 	1,180 	478 

/ Lees than three firms reporting this item, The figures therefore cannot be aown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4 	 STOCKS OF ICE. CREAM KELD IN DAIRY FACTORIES 

AD OThER WAREHOUSES IN C.ANADA 

LAY 1, 1956 

May 1, 1956 	Apr0 1 1956 	May 1 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOCKS OF I CRM (000 gal0) 
(or mix quivaii) 

C A N AD A 
	 1263 	 1 ) 057 	 148 

Prince Edward Island 5 5 4 

Nova Scotia 44 31 42 

New BrunswIck 16 14 21 

quebec 321 263 321 

Ontario 535 448 522 

Manitoba 67 61 86 

Saskatchewan 80 69 66 

Alberta 86 74 55 

British Columbia 109 92 101 



STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MilK IN COLD STORAGES WAR!iOUS3S 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELl) BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

MAY 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

May 1, 1256 Apr0 1, 1956 May 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1 1930 1,3 1,531 
Case 1536 1,029 1,128 
Bulk 394 324 403 

Evaporated Whole Milk 18,110 	/ 18,287 	/ 14,322 

Whole Milk Powder 2564 2,201 1,570 
Spray Process 2,545 2,127 1,532 
Roller Process 19 74 38 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 1,449 31 952 1 0 939 

CON CENTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 115 117 113 
Evaporated 49 30 24 
Condensed 66 87 89 

Skim-milk Powder 11,192 11,480 4,222 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 8,082 	/ 8,956 3,240 
Roller Process 3,110 	/ 2,524 982 

Buttermilk Powder 318 190 247 

Case in 235 204 29: 

Whey Powder 750 	/ 1,541 490 

J There were also on hand 7,319,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk In the hands of 
WholeBalers, but not included here. 

/ Estimates Included in these figures are as follows: Evaporated Whole Milk 
2,500,000 lb., Partly Skimmed Evaporated MIlk 250,000 lb., Skim Milk Powder: 
Spray Procesa 450,000 lb., Roller Process 100,000 lb. and Whey Powder 15,000 lb. 



TOTAL 

999 
1,356 
1,166 

183 
172 
180 

TOTAL 

5,176 

89 
1,254 
1,525 
1,506 

116 
216 
47/0 

TOTAL 

?291 

99 
1,164 
2,601 
1,89? 

888 
310 
332 

6 	EGGS IN GOLD STORAGES AND BGG STATIONS IN CANADA - MAY 1, 1956 
with comparative tlgure8 for last year and for last month 

	

May 1, 	Apr. 1, 	May 1 0 	Mayl, 	Apr. 1, 	May 1 0  

	

1956 	1956 	1955 	1956 	1956 	1955 

	

Preliminary Revised 	- Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 74 66 231 62 / 38 66 

Maritimes - 1 2 1 2 
uebec 31 1 9 5 8 

Ontario 6 5 71 18 14 25 
Manitoba V 47 7 3 6 
Saskatchewan 7 7 32 8 4 12 
Alberta 27 23 66 10 S 8 
British Columbia 11 9 13 5 5 5 

May 1, 1956 	Apr. 1, May 1, 
Preliminary 	1956 

	
1955 

Revised 

FROZEN WHOLE YOLK WEIT 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 2,923 j/ 533 711 

Maritimea 81 1 5 
Quebec 668 166 166 
Ontario 835 189 532 
Manitoba 826 146 193 
Saskatchewan 181 1 1 
Alberta 156 9 7 
British Columbia 151 22 7 

EGG SUMMARY(000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (ge 13) 

Frozen Eggs (38G5 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 

May 1 1956 
Preliminary 

136 

4 

108 

248 

Apr. 1, 1956 
Revised 

103 

4 

134 

241 

May 1, 1955 

29? 

9 

189 

495 

J These figures include eatlinates of 5,000 cases Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, 
Whole 25,000 lb. for firma failing to report on time. These estimates are 
not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Total." 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 C ITIES 	7. 
MAY 1, 1956 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last rnontb 

BiTTER 	- CHEESE ./ 	EGGS (000 cases) 
Creanry J000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb 0.) Cold Storage 	Fresh 
May 1, May 1, 	May 1, May 1, 	May 1, May 1, 	May 1, 
1956 	1955 	1956 	1955 	1956 	1955 	1956 

(uebec 4,087 831 
Montreal 22,664 18,316 
Toronto 5 0428 6,738 
Winnipeg 11,577 9,400 
Regina 269 658 
Saskatoon 318 87 
Edmonton 389 179 
Calgary 153 109 
Vancouver 	( 509 421 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	45,394 36,739 

Apr. 1, 1956 (revised) 45,861 

33 	111 - - 1 
9,904 	12,360 1 7 
1,409 	1,932 4 7 
276 	339 46 6 
39 	44 - 3 1 
20 	30 7 2 
241 	450 19 49 6 
509 	255 V 10 2 
621 	550 11 13 4 

13,052 	16,071 64 133 36 

13,998 54 19 

May 1 1956 	May 1, 1955 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TPAL 

Q.uebec 230 4 39 273 549 
Montreal 397 160 124 681 535 
Toronto 314 76 247 637 874 
Winnipeg 821 146 193 1,15.0 1893 
Regina (57 l ( 69 70 
Saskatoon ( ( Lu 
Edmonton ( 6 171 107 
Calgary ( ( ( ( 9 
Vancouver 	/ 150 22 7 179 328 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2 ; 135 418 Si? 3,170 4,499 

Apr. 1, 1956 (revised) 2,818 613 701 4,132 

Note Of the preliminary totals for Canada at May 1, 1956 the above cities' stocks were: 

CREAMERY BUI'1'ER 71.4 % CRKF.SE 50.3 % SHELL EGGS 73.5 % FROZEN EGGS 76.1 % 

./ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 286,000 lb. on May 1, 1956, 478,000 lb. on 
April 1 1956 and 477,000 lb. on May 1, 1955. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Total." 

/ Incl1thg New Westminster. 



80 	 $TOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - MAY 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

May 1, 1956 	Apr0 1, 1936 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand poundB - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

CA N A D A 	9,663 	4546 	15409 V 12,627 	18 1080 	12,282 

Maritina 296 241 537 435 293 728 430 
quebec 3,504 612 4,116 4345 831 5,176 3,378 
Ontario 1,931 2 0 122 4,053 2 91 774 2,478 5 9 252 3,483 
Manitoba 1,959 484 2,443 2,621 471 3,092 1 9 999 
Saskatchewan 324 96 419 527 145 672 370 
Alberta 1,081 640 1,721 1,214 880 2 9 094 1,379 
Br. Columbia 568 352 920 711 355 1 9 066 1 9 243 

CHICKEN tJP TO 34 lb. 

C A N A D A 566 379 945 560 410 960 769 

Marltimea 8 30 38 9 29 38 16 
Q.uebec 391 42 433 336 86 422 248 
Ontario 40 170 210 65 164 229 228 
Manitoba 52 27 79 64 44 108 105 
Saskatchewan V 9 9 3 16 19 23 
Alberta 24 82 106. 36 56 92 99 
Br. Columbia 51 19 70 37 15 52 50 

CHICKEN OVER 5 lb. 

C A N A D A 2,543 494 3037 3J576 484 4,060 2,184 

Maritina 85 14 99 190 21 211 103 
uebeo 977 104 1,081 1,392 48 1,440 601 

Ontario 416 153 569 658 214 872 1,005 
Manitoba 636 100 736 804 49 853 165 
Saskatchewan 71 13 84 131 16 147 29 
Alberta 274 93 367 275 124 399 169 
Br • Columbia 84 17 101 126 12 138 112 

FOWL 

C A N A D A 2,180 1  6M 3,619 3170 1,696 4,865 2,307 

Maritimes 92 117 209 102 151 253 153 
Quebec 385 60 445 625 79 704 515 
OntarIo 966 1,143 2,109 1,460 1,305 2,765 918 
Manitoba 376 27 403 524 30 554 167 
Saskatchewan 72 3 77 128 24 152 38 
Alberta 171 54 225 231 77 308 301 
Br. Columbia 118 33 151 100 29 129 215 

/ These figures include an estimate of 900,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included In the various classifications or In the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - MAY 1, 1956 	9. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

May 1, 1956 	Apr0 1, 1956 	May 1, 
Preliinina__ 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerateci Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

C A N A D A 3,922 2,019 5,941 

TKEY 

4,847 2,672 7,519 6,539 

Maritimes 103 72 175 128 90 218 147 
.uebec 1,697 364 2,061 1,955 612 2,567 1,960 
Ontario 383 569 952 466 667 1,133 1,123 
Manitoba 815 289 1,104 1,131 328 1,459 1,485 
Saskatchewan 175 66 241 259 88 347' 273 
Alberta 532 381 913 584 592 1,176 773 
Br 0  Columbia 217 278 495 324 295 619 778 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 	82 	76 	158 	67 	35 	102 	199 

Maritimes 1 8 9 1 1 5 
ue bee 35 42 77 15 6 21 42 

Ontario 4 22 26 9 25 34 9$ 
Manitoba 11 11 II 11 14 
Sasketchewan 1 - 1 2 1 3 - 

Alberta 3.6 2 18 14 1 15 14 
Br. Columbia 14 2 16 16 1 3.7 26 

GEESE 

CANADA 	57 	14 	71 	79 	- 7 	86 	66 

Merit imea 2 	- 2 1 1 4 
uebeo 3 3 2 2 7 

Ontario 1 1 3 3 10 
Manitoba 10 10 12 12 24 
Saskatchewan 3 	- 3 3 3 3 
Alberta 18 	11 29 36 	4 40 8 
Br 0  Columbia 20 	3 23 22 	3 25 10 

UNCLASSIFIED 

CANADA 	313 	125 	438 	338 	150 	488 	218 

Maritimes 5 5 5 1 6 2 
quebec 16 - 16 20 - 20 5 
Ontario 121 65 186 113 103 216 101 
Manitoba 59 41 100 75 20 95 39 
Saskatchewan 2 2 4 1 - 1 4 
Alberta 46 17 63 38 26 64 15 
Br0 Columbia 64 - 64 86 86 52 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified0 

There were 25,000 lb. of Poultry in transit on May 1, 1956 but not included here. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NThE CITIES OF CANADA - MAY 1 9  1956 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totala for last year 

-V 	 - 

May 1, 1956 	Apr0 1, 1956 	May 1, 
Pre1imirary 	 Reviaed 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

Quebec 515 131 646 502 56 558 510 
I&ontrea1 2,960 391 3,351 3,574 553 4 9 127 2 9 594 
Toronto 1,437 1,607 3,044 2,080 1,689 3,769 2 9 090 
Winnipeg 1,946 480 2,426 2 0 606 469 3,075 1,977 
Reg & Saskatoon 179 47 226 258 85 343 161 

Edmonton 761 250 1,011 830 273 1,103 

Calgary 295 318 613 341 502 843 486 
Vancouver 	/ 487 319 806 613 336 949 1l34 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 8,580 3  1 5,L3 12,423 	/ 10,804 3,963 Ij767 9,776 

CHICKEN UP TO 3k lb. 

(uebec 41 10 51 39 19 58 62 
Montreal 345 5 360 269 6 275 142 

Toronto 36 87 123 42 35 77 39 
Winnipeg 52 26 78 64 V 64 105 

Reg & Saskatoon ./ - - 4 4 9 

Edmonton 12 54 66, 19 31 50 52 

Calgary 12 26 38 16 24 40 
Vancouver / 37 19 56 34 14 48 45 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 535 227 762 483 133 616 500 

CHICKEN OVER Rk lb. 

Q,uebec 329 76 205 154 5 159 87 
Montreal 841 22 863 1,197 19 1,216 471 
Toronto 233 96 329 416 144 560 664 
Winnipeg 635. 100 736 803 48 851 162 
Reg & Saskatoon 33 3 36 47 6 53 14 
Edmonton 205 64 269 20G 90 290 77 
Calgary 69 26 95 73 30 103 74 
Vancouver Ij 81 16 97 113 11 124 108 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,226 403 2,629 3,903  353 3,356 1,657 

FOTL 

uebec 38 6 44 56 5 61 56 
Montreal. 343 53 396D 416 60 476 399 

Toronto 800 1,062 1,862 1,240 1,054 2 9 294 523 
Winnipeg 369 25 394 517 30 547 162 
Reg & Saskatoon 24 V 24 44 19 63 28 

Edmonton 104 36 140 156 37 193 219 

Calgary 56 14 70 51 30 81 61 
Vancouver 	/ 109 32 141 91 28 119 211 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,843 1,228 3,071 2,57/1 1,263 3,834 1,659 

/ Inc1iing New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 

specific cities. 



STO'KS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITI9 OF Ct4NADA - MM 1, 1956 	 11. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

May 1 195 	Apr. 1, 1956 	May 1, 
Pre1iminary 	Rev ised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thouaand poundB - 

quebec 	294 	39 	335 	244 	27 	273. 	296 
Montreal 	1,390 	270 	1,660 	1,66.4 	462 	2,126 	1,538 
Toronto 	274 	308 	562 	288 	3P74 	662 	717 
WInnipeg 	810 	288 	1,098 	1)124 	327 	1,451 	1,471 
Rag & Saskatoon 	118 	42 	160 	163 	56 	219 	104 
Edmonton 	374 	85 	459 	381 	112 	493 	458 
Calgary 	146 	251 	397 	189 	417 	606 	287 
Vancouver 	/ 	163 	248 	411 	251 	29 	530 	683 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	3,569 	1,531 	5100 	4,304 	2,054 	61358  

DUCKS 

quebec 	10 	- 	10 	7 	- 	7 	3 
Montreal 	25 	41 	66 	8 	& 	14 	38 
Toronto 	1 	18 	19 	5 	20 	25 	90 
WInnipeg 	11 	11 	11 	- 	11 	14 
Rag & Saskatoon 	/ 	- 	 1 	- 	1 	- 
91monton 	10 	10 	9 	- 	9 	4 
Calgary 	6 	- 	6. 	5 	- 	5 	10 
Vancouver 	/ 	14 	2 	16 	16 	1 	17 	25 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	77 	61 	138 	62 	27 	89 	184 

GEESE 

Q.uebee 	 - 	- 	2 	2 	6 
Montreal 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	2 	- 	2 	4 
Winnipeg 	10 	- 	10 	12 	12 	24 
Reg & Saskatoon 	2 	2 	2 	-. 	2 	3 
Edmonton 	11 	11 	27 	27 	2 
Calgary 	6 	V 	6 	7 	7 	6. 
Vancouver 	/ 	20 	2 	22 	22 	3 	25 	10 
TY.L 9 CITIES 	49 	2 	51 	74 	3 	77 	56 

UNGLASSIFIED 

uebec 	3 	- 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Jontrea1 	16 	16. 	20 	- 	20 	5 
Toronto 	93 	36 	129 	87 	62 	149 	53 
Winnipeg 	59 	41 	100 	75 	64 	139 	39 
Rag & Saskatooxi 	2 	2 	4 	1 	- 	1 	3 
Edmonton 	45 	11 	56 	38 	5 	41 	12 
Calgary 	- 	2. 	1 	1 	1 	2 
Vancouver il 	63 	- 	63 	86 	- 	86 	52 
TcYrAL 9 CITIS 	281 	91 	372 	307 	130 	437 	166 

/ Less than three fume reporting this Item0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are Included in unclassified. 



12. 	 CAIdJ 3 

BTJTI'ER, cHEE, EGGS AND 

heported by 

with coxn.parat.ive fi 1 res 

ay 1, 1956 	Apr 0  1, 1956 	May 1 1955 
1-reliminary 

- thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 BTYFrER 

CANADA 	 70 	140 	- 

Maritime krovinces 	 35 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	35 	- 
Alberta 	 35 	70 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	35 	- 

At Principal hallway Terminals / 

Winnipeg 	 35 	- 
Edmonton 	 35 	70 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	35 	- 

—thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT  

CANADA 	 114 	228 	304 

Maritime Provinces 	 38 	38 
.j.uebec 	 38 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 38 	76 	266 
Saskatchewan 	 38 	76 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	38 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	152 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



MAY 1, 1956 
	

13. 

POTJLTRY IN ThJSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

May 1, 1956 	Apr. 1, 1956 	May 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

cases 	cases 	cases 
CANADA 	 4 9 200 	3,600 	9,000 

Maritime Provinces - 600 - 

quebec 600 1,200 1,200 
Ontario 2,400 600 2,400 
Manitoba - - 3,000 
Saskatchewan 600 - 

Alberta - 600 - 

British. Columbia 600 600 2 0400 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Montreal 	 - 	1,200 	1,200 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	600 
Vsnuver 	 - 	- 	600 

- thousand pOunds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 pOULTRY 

CANADA 	 25 	100 	25 

Maritime Province8 	 - 	25 	- 
quebec 	 - 	25 	- 
OntarIo 	 25 	50 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	25 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 

Montreal 	 - 	25 	- 

)/ Figures for "Terminals" included with In Transit." 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	Batter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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